EAST HAMPSHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL

REGISTRATION SHEET

Application Type: Tree Preservation Order

Application No: 59911/001/TPO/AMP

Site Address: Lime Tree Cottage, 6 Archery Rise, Alton, GU34 1PG

Proposal: Removal of 1No. Beech Tree (E.H.102) (Borovere

Lane/The Butts, Alton) Tree Preservation Order 1981

Case Officer: Ms A Poulton

Agent: Sapling Arboriculture Limited

Market House 21 Lenten Street Alton GU34 2RS

Applicant: Dr Davies

6 Lime Tree Cottage Archery Rise Alton Hampshire GU34

1PG

Date Registered: 23/01/2024

Decision Date:

Decision Type:

Appeal Decision:

Appeal Decision Date:

The Town and Country Planning (Environmental Impact Assessment) Regulations 2017.

SCREENING OPINION

This application does not fall within Schedule 1 or Schedule 2 of the Town and Country Planning (Environmental Impact Assessment) Regulations 2017.